1-40HP (200~230VAC), 1-400HP (380~480VAC),3Ø
Dual Rated for Constant & Variable Torque
Integrated PID Control
P-SERIES VFD
NEW FIRMWARE MAKES SETUP A SNAP
� Application based commissioning allows parameters to be automatically set
  based on industry standards
� Applications: Basic, circulating pump, supply fan, exhaust fan or cooling

 � Increased reliability
Perfect for fans, pumps
and airhandlers.
www.franklin-controls.com  1.800.962.3787
P-SERIES WIRING
*For general reference only, not field wiring. Consult installation instructions.
3-Phase, 200~230V  P-Series VFD
Standard Duty (VT) Heavy Duty (CT)
Part Number 3% Line Reactor*
HP kW FLA HP kW FLA
1 1.9 5 0.4 0.95 2.5 CI-001-P2  KDRULA25LE01
2 3 8 0.75 1.9 5 CI-002-P2  KDRULA27LE01
3 4.6 12 1.5 3 8 CI-003-P2  KDRULA28LE01
5 6.1 16 2.2 4.6 12 CI-005-P2  KDRULB22LE01
7.5 5.5 24 5 3.7 17 CI-007-P2  KDRULB23LE01
10 7.5 32 7.5 5.5 23 CI-010-P2  KDRULD25LE01
15 11 46 10 7.5 33 CI-015-P2  KDRULD24LE01
20 15 60 15 11 44 CI-020-P2  KDRULD26LE01
25 18.5 74 20 15 54 CI-025-P2  KDRULC22LE01
30 22 88 25 18.5 68 CI-030-P2  KDRULF24LE01
40 30 115 30 22 84 CI-040-P2  KDRULF25LE01
 3-Phase, 380~480V  P-Series VFD
Standard Duty (VT) Heavy Duty (CT)
Part Number 3% Line Reactor*
HP kW FLA HP kW FLA
1 2 2.5 0.4 1 1.25 CI-001-P4 KDRULA8LE01
2 3.2 4 0.75 2 2.5 CI-002-P4 KDRULA1LE01
3 4.8 6 1.5 3.2 4 CI-003-P4 KDRULA2LE01
5 6.4 8 2.2 4.8 6 CI-005-P4 KDRULA3LE01
7.5 5.5 12 5 3.7 8 CI-007-P4 KDRULA4LE01
10 7.5 16 7.5 5.5 11 CI-010-P4 KDRULA5LE01
15 11 24 10 7.5 17 CI-015-P4 KDRULB2LE01
20 15 30 15 11 22 CI-020-P4 KDRULB1LE01
25 18.5 39 20 15 28 CI-025-P4 KDRULD1LE01
30 22 45 25 18.5 34 CI-030-P4 KDRULD2LE01
40 30 61 30 22 44 CI-040-P4 KDRULC1LE01
50 37 75 40 30 55 CI-050-P4 KDRULF2LE01
60 45 91 50 37 66 CI-060-P4 KDRULF4LE01
75 55 110 60 45 80 CI-075-P4 KDRULF3LE01
100 75 152 75 55 111 CI-100-P4 KDRULH3LE01
125 90 183 100 75 134 CI-125-P4 KDRULH2LE01
150 110 223 125 90 183 CI-150-P4 KDRULH1LE01
200 132 264 150 110 223 CI-200-P4 KDRULG3LE01
250 160 325 200 132 264 CI-250-P4 KDRULG1LE01
350 220 432 250 160 325 CI-350-P4 KDRULJ2LE01
400 280 547 300 220 432 CI-400-P4 KDRULJ1LE01
Options
Part Number Description
CI-RKPK-EXT2M-P/S Remote Keypad Mounting Kit (2 Meter Cable)
CI-RKPK-EXT3M-P/S Remote Keypad Mounting Kit (3 Meter Cable)